] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N© CE245.doc Date: 2/07

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au

WESTINGHOUSE

ELECTRIC
600 UPRIGHT COOKERS
“qU” SERIES

mODELS: \

4U600W*32  (Mercury)
4U601W*32 (Columbo)
4U602W*32 (Neptune)
4U603W*32  (Saturn)
4U604W*32 (Gemini)
4U605W*32  (Polaris)
4U606W*32 (Apollo)
4U608W*32 (Alpha)

\\4U609W*32 (Jupiter) /




VARIANT CHANGE SUMMARY

*32 Replace standard knobs with Electrolux white knobs.

First Built Dates:
4U600W*32 3/07
4U601W*32 3/07
4U602W*32 3/07
4U603W*32 3/07
4U604W*32 3/07
4U605W*32 3/07
4U606W*32 3/07
4U607W*32 3/07
4U608W*32 3/07
4U609W*32 3/07

Page 2 CE245.doc



CONTENTS PAGE N2
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W & 4UB09W 4-5
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4U603W; 4U604W; 4U605W & 4UB06W 6-7
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4U608W 8-9
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W & 4U609W 10 - 11
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4U602W; 4U603W 4UB604W; 4U605W & 4U606W 12-13
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4U608W 14 - 15
SEPARATE GRILL ASSEMBLY 4U608W 16
INTERNAL PACK 4U600W; 4U601W & 4UB602W 17
INTERNAL PACK 4U603W & 4U604W 18
INTERNAL PACK 4U605W & 4U606W 19
INTERNAL PACK 4U608W 20
INTERNAL PACK 4U609W 21
HOB ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W; 4U603W & 4U604W 22 - 23
HOB ASSEMBLY 4U605W; 4U606W; 4U608W & 4UB09W 24 - 25
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U600W 26 - 27
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U601W 28 - 29
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U602W 30 - 31
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U603W 32 -33
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U604W 34 - 35
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U605W 36 - 37
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U606W 38 - 39
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U608W 40 - 41
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U609W 42 - 43
INSTALLATION BAG 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W; 4UB03W; 4U604W:;
4U605W; 4U606W; 4U608W & 4UB09W 44
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W; 4U603W; 4U604W;
4U605W; 4U606W; 4U608W & 4U609W 45
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY 4U608W 46
DRAWER ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W; 4U603W; 4U604W;
4U605W; 4U606W & 4U609W 47
DRAWER ASSEMBLY 4U608W 48
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4UB00W; 4U601W & 4U602W 49
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U603W 50
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U604W 51
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U605W 52
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U606W 53
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U608W 54
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U609W 55
NOTE: In Parts Listings N.L =  Not lllustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE245.doc




EX. VIEW DRAWING 6049
OVEN ASSEMBLY

4U601W*32
4U609W*32

4U602W*32

MODELS: 4U600W*32

0395 002 134_V32.doc

Page 4 CE245.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 6049 QTYy

1 0523 001 040 | FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT 2
2 0081 009 207 | FRAME FRONT ENAM 600UP GIO 1
3 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
4 0133 002 223 | COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS 1
5 0133 002 224 | COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS 1
6 0028 025 386 | COVER CLEAN HEAT BIOS 1
7 0122 004 537 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
9 0122 004 543 | ELEMENT GRILL/BOOST 3000W 1
10 | 0028 025 403 | COVER RETAINING LATCH 1
11 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1
12 1389079304 | HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1
LMO003 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 12) 1

13 | 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
14 | 0125 008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
15 10395002 133 | OVEN ENAM EL G/BOOST BIOS 1
16 | 0489 001 147 BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP 1
17 10374 005 198 | INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
18 | 0701 002 133 | SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PANPH 2
19 10349 001 376 | SHEILD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
20 | 0003 012590  BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
21 0374 005 197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
22 0208 003 452  SEAL OVEN MK2 BIOS 1
2

23

0589 001 032

BUMPER STOP BLACK

Page 5 CE245.doc



0395 002 136_V32.doc
MODELS: 4U603W*32 4U604W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 6051
4U605W*32 4U606W*32 OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE245.doc



ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 6051

QTY

0523 001 040

FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT

0081 009 207

FRAME FRONT ENAM 600UP GIO

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0489 001 147

BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP

0374 005 198

1
2

3

4 0133 002 223 | COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS

5 0133 002 224 COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS

6 0028 025 386 COVER CLEAN HEAT BIOS

7 0122 004 537 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321

8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

9 0038 016 777 | PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS

10 | 0122 004 543  ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS

11 10028 025 403 | COVER RETAINING LATCH

12 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS

13 |1 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS

14 389079304 | HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS

14 | LM003 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 14)
15 10122 004 541 | ELEMENT FAN 2200W S/S309

16 | 0125 008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

17 10395 002 091 | OVEN ENAM ELEC M/F BIOS

18

19

INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS

20 | 0701 002 133 | SCREW #6 4.2 HILO PAN PH

21 10214002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS

22 0003 012590  BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS

23 | 0349 001 376 A SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS

24 | 0026 001 042 FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS

25 | 0065 009 240 NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM

26 | 0374 005 197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS
27 | 0208 003 452 SEAL OVEN MK2 BIOS

N
(0]

0589 001 032

BUMPER STOP BLACK

Page 7 CE245.doc




0395 002 107_V32.doc

MODEL: 4U608W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 6050
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 8 CE245.doc



ITEM | PART N® DESCRIPTION Ex. 6050 QTY
1 0523 001 040 | FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT 2
2 0081 009 209 | FRAME FRONT ENAM 600UP S/G 1
3 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 6
4 0133 002 223 | COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS 1
5 0133 002 224  COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS 1
6 0028 025 386 COVER CLEAN HEAT BIOS 1
7 0122 004 537 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
9 0038 016 777 | PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1
10 | 0122 004 543  ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS 1
11 | 0028 025 403 | COVER RETAINING LATCH 1
12 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1
13 10125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
14 | 389079304 | HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

LM003 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 14) 1

15 10122 004 541 ELEMENT FAN 2200W S/S309 1
16 | 0125 008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
17 | 0395 002 091 | OVEN ENAM ELEC M/F BIOS 1
18 | 0489 001 147 | BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP 1
19 10374 005 198 | INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
20 | 0701 002 133 SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH 1
21 10214002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
22 10003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
23 | 0349 001 376 SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
24 | 0026 001 042 FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
25 | 0065 009 240 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
26 | 0374 005 197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
27 | 0208 003 452 SEAL OVEN MK2 BIOS 1
2

28

0589 001 032

BUMPER STOP BLACK

Page 9 CE245.doc




0402 001 097_V1.doc

MODELS: 4U600W*32 4U601W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5380
4U609W*32 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Page 10 CE245.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5380 QTY
1 0038 006 814 | PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR 2
2 0708 001 066 | RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8 2
3 0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC 2
4 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
5 0024 010 094 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH 1
6 0489 001 156  BRACE LOWER 600 FS 1
7 NZ72477 AXLE ROLLER 600 2
8 NZ72475 ROLLER BASE 600 UR 2
9 NZ72476 BRACKET ROLLER NZ 2
10 | 0024 010 093 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH 1
11 | 0038 008 092 | PANEL WIRE COVER GIO 600UP 1
12 | 0007 009 281 | PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP 1
13 | 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
14 10022 041 136 PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS 1
15 0037 011 523 | TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP 1
16 | 0030 024 219 | BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP 1
17 10047 003 101 | VENT EXTRUSION 600UP 1
18 | 0559 001 071 | DUCT OVEN GRILL GIO 600UP 1
19 | 0007 009 282 | PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP 1
20 | 0038 003 300 PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP 1
21 0022 041 149 | PLATE ANTI-TILT, NZ 600 WASH 1

N.l. | ES5567 FUSE 15A 250V SLOW CERAMIC 3AB 1
N.I. | 0615 001 038 | FUSE ASSY 600UP (INC ITEM ES5567) 1

Page 11 CE245.doc



0402 001 093_V1.doc

MODELS: 4U602W*32 4U603W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5373
4U604W*32 4U605W*32 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
4U606W*32

Page 12 CE245.doc



ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5373

QTy

0038 006 814

PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR

0708 001 066

RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8

0251 001 088

STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001)

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0024 010 094

SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH

0122 004 557

ELEMENT WARM 400W S/S321

0489 001 156

BRACE LOWER 600 FS

0030 024 158

BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540

0702 007 056

SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK

NZ72477

AXLE ROLLER 600

NZ72475

ROLLER BASE 600 UR

NZ72476

BRACKET ROLLER NZ

0024 010 093

SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH

0038 008 092

PANEL WIRE COVER GIO 600UP

0007 009 281

PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0022 041 136

PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS

0037 011 523

TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP

HENEENEHEE SN N

0030 024 219

BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP

20 | 0047 003 101 | VENT EXTRUSION 600UP

21 10559 001 071 | DUCT OVEN GRILL GIO 600UP

22 | 0007 009 282 | PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP

23 0038 003 300 PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP

24 | 0022 041 149 | PLATE ANTI-TILT, N2 600 WASH

N.Il. |1 0165 001 038 FUSE ASSY 600UP (INC ITEM ES5567) 1
N.l. | ES5567 FUSE 15A 250V SLOW CERAMIC 3AB 1
N.l. | 0712 003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30 1

Page 13 CE245.doc



EX. VIEW DRAWING 5382
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

4U608W*32

0402 001 094_V1.doc

MODEL:

Page 14 CE245.doc



ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5382

QTY

0038 006 814

PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR

0708 001 066

RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8

0251 001 088

STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001)

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0024 010 094

SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH

0122 004 557

ELEMENT WARM 400W S/S321

0489 001 156

BRACE LOWER 600 FS

0030 024 158

BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540

0702 007 056

SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK

NZ72477

AXLE ROLLER 600

NZ72475

ROLLER BASE 600 UR

NZ72476

BRACKET ROLLER NZ

0024 010 093

SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH

0038 008 099

PANEL COVER WIRE SEP 600UP

0007 009 281

PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0022 041 136

PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS

0037 011 523

TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP

HENEENEHEEE SN ENE

0030 024 219

BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP

20 0047 003 101 | VENT EXTRUSION 600UP

21 10559 001 072 | DUCT OVEN GRILL SEP 600UP

22 | 0007 009 282 | PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP

23 | 0038 003 300 | PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP

24 | 0022 041 149 PLATE ANTI-TILT, NZ 600 WASH

N.l. | ES5567 FUSE 15A 250V SLOW CERAMIC 3AB 1
N.l. | 0165 001 038 | FUSE ASSY 600UP (INC ITEM ES5567) 1

Page 15 CE245.doc



0488 001 396.doc
MODEL: 4U608W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5388
GRILL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N¢® DESCRIPTION Ex. 5388 QTYy

0488 001 393 | GRILL BOX ENAM DEEP 600UP

0589 001 037 | BUMPER STOP RUNNER

0024 010 088 | SLIDE GRILL ASSY DOUBLE ACTION
0012 018 695 | SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL BIOS
0122 004 538 | ELEMENT GRILL 2200W S/S321

0038 005 622 PANEL TOP ALUMZ 600 BIOS

0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK
0374 005 222 | INSULATION GRILL WRAP 600UP
0125 008 345 CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20
0559 001 073 DUCT OVEN 600UP

O 00N OV~ WIN =

—_ N === =N D=

—_
o

Page 16 CE245.doc



0263 010 419.doc

MODELS: 4U600W*32
4U602W*32

4U601W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5381
INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5381

QTy

0327 001 195

RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 044

TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS

0327 001 201

RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS

0327 001 203

RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS

0036 001 105

DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS

OO~ WIN =

0327 001 200

RACK INSERT GRILL DISH BIOS

Page 17 CE245.doc



0263 010 420.doc

MODELS: 4U603W*32 4U604W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5390
INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N¢® DESCRIPTION Ex. 5390 QTYy

0327 001 195 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 044 | TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS
0327 001 201 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS
0327 001 203 | RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS
0036 001 105 | DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS

0028 025 393 COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS

O~ OWIN =

Page 18 CE245.doc



0263 010 459.doc

MODELS: 4U605W*32

4U606W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5390
INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N¢® DESCRIPTION Ex. 5390 QTYy
1 0327 001 195 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS 2
2 0037 004 044 | TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS 2
3 0327 001 201 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS 2
4 10327 001 203  RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS 1
5 0036 001 105 | DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS 1
6 0028 025 393  COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS 1
N.I. | ACCO019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML X
N.l. | ACC018 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X
N.l. | ACCO14 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS 1

Page 19 CE245.doc



0263 010 463.doc

MODEL: 4U608W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5473
INTERNAL PACK

ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N DESCRIPTION Ex. 5473 QTY
1 | 0327001 195 RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS 2
2 | 0037 004 044 TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS 2
3 | 0327001201 RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS 2
4 | 0036001108 DISH GRILL ENAM SGUB BIOS 1
5 | 0028 025 393 | COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS 1
6 | 0327 001 203 | RACK FRAME GR/DISH WIRE BIOS 1
7 | 0036001 105 | DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS 1

N.l. | ACCO18 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X
N.l. | ACCO019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML | X
N.I. | ACCO14 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS 1

Page 20 CE245.doc




0263 010 458.doc

MODEL:

4U609W*32

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5381
INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N® DESCRIPTION Ex. 5381 QTy
1 0327 001 195 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS 2
2 0037 004 044 | TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS 1
3 0327 001 201 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS 2
4 0327 001 203 | RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS 1
5 0036 001 105 | DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS 1
6 0327 001 200 | RACK INSERT GRILL DISH BIOS 1
N.l. | ACCO18 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X
N.I. | ACCO019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML X
N.l. | ACCO014 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS 1

Page 21 CE245.doc



0602 002 718.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5393
HOB ASSEMBLY

4U601W*32
4U603W*32

4U602W*32
4U604W*32

MODELS: 4U600W*32

Page 22 CE245.doc



ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5393

QTY

0256 001 129

CONNECTOR BLK AMP 770500-1

0708 001 070

RIVET POP STST4-2 BLACK

0121 001 004

GUARD RADIANT ELEMENT NZ

NZ75404

CLIP AMP 1217108-1

0702 007 056

SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2 PH TC BK

0030 024 203

BRKT WIRING MOUNTING

NZ75350

HOB S/B ENAM RAD 600UP

0007 009 280

CAP VENT PAINTED 600UP

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

NZ75379

BOWL SPILL ENAM 200 DIA NZ

NZ75378

BOWL SPILL ENAM 160 DIA NZ

0122 004 547

ELEMENT RAD ZOPPAS 8'

o230 o N o v~ wN =

0122 004 546

ELEMENT RAD ZOPPAS 6'

NDIDINDNDND = =2 NP

0126 010 070

SLEEVE SILICONE 10/8 50MM LONG

(6)]

rar=

0712 003 037

CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30

Page 23 CE245.doc



0602 002 730.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5392
HOB ASSEMBLY

4U606W*32
4U609W*32

4U608W*32

MODELS: 4U605W*32

Page 24 CE245.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5392 QTYy
1 0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK 4
2 0030 024 218 | BRACKET GUARD WIRE CER 600UP 2
3 NZ75371 HOTLITE: 3 SER CER HOB 1
4 0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 12
5 NZ75361 CLIP SPRING 600 CERAM ELEMENT 12
6 3890704 02 | ELEM CER 230 D 2200/750W (S/L) 1
7 389 0700 02 | ELEM CERAM 165 DIA 1200W (S/L) 2
8 0602 002 729 | HOB S/BACK & GLASS CERAM 600UP 1
9 0007 009 280 | CAP VENT PAINTED 600UP 1
10 | 0701 002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
11 /389070102 | ELEM CERAM 200 DIA 1800W (S/L) 1

Page 25 CE245.doc



0038 011 999.doc

MODEL:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5401
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

4U600W*32

Page 26 CE245.doc



ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5401

QTyY

0160 003 598

ENDCAP SW PNL RH AUS

0534 001 742

SWITCH MULTI 3

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0160 003 597

ENDCAP SW PNL LH AUS

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0019 008 123

KNOB WHITE 7801 600 UPRIGHT

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

OlrmNDls ©ooN oo WD =

0038 011 998

PNL CNT SCR 4U600W

<

0712 003 037

CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30

Page 27 CE245.doc



0038 011 588.doc

MODEL:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5407
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

4U601W*32

Page 28 CE245.doc



ITEM | PART N¢ DESCRIPTION Ex. 5407 QTy
1 0160 003 596  ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0534 001 742 | SWITCH MULTI 3 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 3
5 0160 003 595 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
6 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 x 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
7 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
8 0534 001 655  SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
9 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
10 | 0701 002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
11 | 0066 001 004 SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z 2
12 |1 0701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
13 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
14 | 0065 009 209 | NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
15 0609 100 260  LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
16 | 0019 008 123 | KNOB WHITE 7801 600 UPRIGHT 7
17 10150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 6
18 0038 011 587  PNL CNT SCR 4U601W 1
19 | 0574 001 257 | TIMER 60MIN 360 ACTION PEAPSA 1

N.l. | 0712 003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30 1

Page 29 CE245.doc



EX. VIEW DRAWING 5408
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

4U602W*32

MODEL

0038 011 580.doc

2o
,\an/‘ \,\

Page 30 CE245.doc



ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5408

QTy

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0534 001 742

SWITCH MULTI 3

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0630 001 083

CLOCK ANALOGUE PCA-EM-542

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW 3# X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

e33R dRI3ee oo s wn

NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D
0701 002 134  SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC
0065 009 209 NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75
0019 008 123 | KNOB WHITE 7801 600 UPRIGHT
0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD
NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ
20 | 0038 011579 | PNL CNT SCR 4U602W
21 10019 008 094 KNOB CLOCK ANALOGUE BIOS
22 10120009 321 | SPRING CLOCK ANALOGUE
23 | 0148 006 083 COLLAR CLOCK ANALOGUE
24 0600001 062 LENS CLOCK ANALOGUE 600UP
25 0030 024 200 | BRACKET ANALOG CLOCK MTG, NZ
26 | NZ84213 SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D
N.l. | 0712 003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30 1

Page 31 CE245.doc



0038 011 615.doc
MODEL: 4U603W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5414
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

Page 32 CE245.doc



ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5414

QTy

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0534 001 738

SWITCH MULTI 5

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0630 001 083

CLOCK ANALOGUE PCA-EM-542

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

NZ84212

SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0019 008 123

KNOB WHITE 7801 600 UPRIGHT

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

AN RN NEEC NG NI

NZ84289

TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ

N
o

0038 011 614

PNL CNT SCR 4U603W

N
—_

0019 008 094

KNOB CLOCK ANALOGUE BIOS

I\
[\l

0120 009 321

SPRING CLOCK ANALOGUE

N
w

0148 006 083

COLLAR CLOCK ANALOGUE

N
NN

0600 001 062

LENS CLOCK ANALOGUE 600UP

N}
()]

0030 024 200

BRACKET ANALOG CLOCK MTG, NZ

N
»

NZ84213

SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

<

0712 003 037

CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30

Page 33 CE245.doc



0038 011 593.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5417
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

4U604W*32

MODEL

Page 34 CE245.doc



ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5417

QTY

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0534 001 739

SWITCH MULTI 8

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

330 6646 00

CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

NZ84212

SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0019 008 123

KNOB WHITE 7801 600 UPRIGHT

0574 001 261

BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

AN RN RS ENICI SN

NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ
20 | 0150005259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD
21 0038 011 592  PNL CNT SCR 4U604W

N
[\

0600 001 063

LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

N
w

NZ84213

SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

Page 35 CE245.doc



0038 011 617.doc

MODEL

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5418
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

4U605W*32

Page 36 CE245.doc



ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5418

QTy

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0534 001 738

SWITCH MULTI 5

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0630 001 083

CLOCK ANALOGUE PCA-EM-542

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0534 001 720

SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

RN RN NS ENEIC NI

NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D
0701 002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC
0065 009 209 | NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75
0019 008 123 | KNOB WHITE 7801 600 UPRIGHT
0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD
20 | NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ
21 /0038 011616  PNL CNT SCR 4U605W
22 10019 008 094 KNOB CLOCK ANALOGUE BIOS
23 10120009 321 | SPRING CLOCK ANALOGUE
24 10148 006 083 | COLLAR CLOCK ANALOGUE
25 |0600 001 062 LENS CLOCK ANALOGUE 600UP
26 | 0030 024 200 | BRACKET ANALOG CLOCK MTG, NZ
27 | NZ84213 SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

Page 37 CE245.doc



0038 011 619.doc

MODEL

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5419
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

4U606W*32

<
-

)

e

2]
-

w0
Rl
1%1
1

]

Page 38 CE245.doc



ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5419

QTyY

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0534 001 739

SWITCH MULTI 8

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

330 6646 00

CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0534 001 720

SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

NZ84212

SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0019 008 123

KNOB WHITE 7801 600 UPRIGHT

AN N EECIEINIE NN

0574 001 261

BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

20 | NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ
21 0150005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD
22 0038 011618 | PNL CNT SCR 4U606W

N
w

0600 001 063

LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

N
~

NZ84213

SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

Page 39 CE245.doc



0038 011 598.doc

MODEL

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5428
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

4U608W*32

Page 40 CE245.doc



ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5428

QTY

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0534 001 739

SWITCH MULTI 8

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

330 6646 00

CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY

0534 001 720

SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

NZ84212

SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0019 008 123

KNOB WHITE 7801 600 UPRIGHT

NZ84289

TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ

AN RN RS ENICI SN

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

N
(@)

0574 001 261

BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

\e}
—_

0038 011 597

PNL CNT SCR 4U608W

N
[\

NZ84213

SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

N
w

0600 001 063

LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

—_ = =S WA= OOV W= =) === W= ==

Page 41 CE245.doc



0038 011 603.doc
MODEL: 4U609W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5431
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

Page 42 CE245.doc



ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5431

QTy

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0534 001 742

SWITCH MULTI 3

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

330 6646 00

CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0534 001 720

SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

NZ84212

SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0019 008 123

KNOB WHITE 7801 600 UPRIGHT

NN R NI G NN

0574 001 261

BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

N
(@)

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

N
—_

0038 011 602

PNL CNT SCR 4U609W

I\
[\l

0600 001 063

LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

Page 43 CE245.doc



0564 001 383.doc

MODELS: 4U600W*32 4U601W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5372

4U602W*32 4U603W*32 INSTALLATION BAG
4U604W*32 4U605W*32

4U606W*32 4U608W*32

4U609W*32

ITEM | PART N¢® DESCRIPTION Ex. 5372 QTYy
1 0701 009 031 | SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 2
2 0030 024 158 | BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540 1
3 0116 001 002  BOLT STABILISING 540 UPRIGHTS 1

N.l. | 0564 001 383 | BAG CONTAINING BOLT & BRACKET
(INCLUDES ALL THE ABOVE ITEMS) 1

Page 44 CE245.doc



0009 001 634.doc

MODELS:

4U600W*32
4U602W*32
4U604W*32
4U606W*32
4U609W*32

4U601W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5400
4U603W*32 OVEN DOOR
4U605W*32 ASSEMBLY
4U608W*32

ITEM | PART N® DESCRIPTION Ex. 5400 QTy
1 0050 010 749 | HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP 1
2 0160 003 601 | ENDCAP HANDLE CURVED 600UP 2
3 0038 002 662 PANEL OUTER & GLASS 600UP 1
4 10271001 302 SPACER HANDLE OVEN DOOR 600UP 2
5 0702 004 009 | SCREW 3/16 X 12 PAN PH TRILOB GP 2
6 0038 001 827 | PANEL IN OV DR ASSY 600UP 1
7 10701009 031 | SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 4

Page 45 CE245.doc



0009 006 731.doc

MODEL: 4U608W*32

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5387
GRILL DOOR
ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N¢

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5387

QTy

0050 010 749

HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP

0160 003 601

ENDCAP HANDLE CURVED 600UP

0038 002 680

PANEL OUT GR DR ENAM 600UP

0271 001 302

SPACER HNDL OVEN DOOR 600UP

0702 004 009

SCREW 3/16 X 12 PAN PH TRILOB GP

0374 005 223

INSULATION GRILL DOOR 600UP

0038 001 845

PANEL IN GR DR ENAM 600UP

0589 001 036

BUMPER STOP MAGNET

0626 001 004

MAGNET GRILL DOOR

0701 003 073

SCREW #8 X 5/8 CSK #2PH AB BK

0701 009 031

SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX

0030 024 220

BRKT GR DR RUN SUPT ENAM 600UP

Doldlo0ooN o O wN =

0708 001 074

RIVET POP 4.8 X 6.3

= NN === =

Page 46 CE245.doc




0064 001 235.doc

MODELS: 4U600W*32 4U601W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5385

4U602W*32 4U603W*32 DRAWER ASSEMBLY
4U604W*32 4U605W*32
4U606W*32 4U609W*32 10\
g i
\&i\ \

ITEM | PART N® DESCRIPTION Ex. 5385 QTy

0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK
0038 002 660 PANEL OUTER ENAM ST/DR GIO 600UP
0050 010 749 | HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP
0160 003 602 ENDCAP HANDLE FLAT 600UP

0038 001 822 | PANEL INNER DRW GIO 600UP

0030 024 245 BRACKET ST/DR GIO PAINTED

0702 004 013 | SCREW 3/16 X 14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP
0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 2 PAN #2PH TC BK
0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001)

0708 001 066 | RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8

0064 001 237 | DRAWER STORAGE PAINTED 600UP

O 00N O~ WIN|—

= AR ODDDNDN—= =N

— | —h
- O

Page 47 CE245.doc



0064 001 238.doc

MODEL: 4U608W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5386
DRAWER ASSEMBLY

0__________‘.%(“ _

ITEM | PART N¢® DESCRIPTION Ex. 5386 QTY
1 0038 002 666 | PANEL OUT ST/DR ENAM SEP 600UP 1
2 0160 003 602 ENDCAP HANDLE FLAT 600UP 2
3 0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK 2
4 0050 010 749 | HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP 1
5 0038 001 828 | PANEL IN DRW SEP 600UP 2
6 0702 004 013 | SCREW 3/16 X 14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP 2
7 0064 001 237 | DRAWER STORAGE PAINTED 600UP 1
8 0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001) 2
9 0708 001 066 | RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8 2
10 | 0708 001 070  RIVET POP STST4-2 BLACK 4

Page 48 CE245.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165 002 311C

4U601W*32

4U602W*32

MODELS: 4U600W*32

HOBT¥RD N33 | 1E-2-581

LIMOD BHIZ AYIS
340438 Y¥3ImOd 1DIMHODSId

ADFE 439HY]

J3H1H¥3 38 L5NMW JOH¥H SI1HL

WAKINIH SHI19H 3,88 4G 370¥37
HLIM 93133INHGD 38 LSAW JaN¥d &1HL

CBH I NHTH

CLETZ2C 1T 38D

S37Nd SHIHIA DOAE CZN/IW@MIG D Lo SoWd) "O32N00Hd H3IIB SWH I0OMWY JHL
H3Ll4¥ ELNIW3T3 IHL 48 QIBUOEEY SH|3IH JHIHASCWLY FHL HOHd JUNLS |4 LB
d3SNYD LI78¥E0dd &1 11 “NOILWTIWIGH] LY W07 £] SHIOW3H 3IZHYLIEISId JHL dI
“AENLIYANKYIN HI1dW 1531 IDNYLISIG3Y HOILYINEW] IHL 035E¥Wd SWH LOMd0Hd SIHL

PALON 3EW3Td BOL234THI HOILYTTWLIEH |

ALWTdrH
LHd 14

AL¥Td4H
44 14

31¥7dsH
HY 1437

IL¥7dSH
lyd L4317

(PatE1) alaysy

MODY LT ARAZE Ao NDOR|
LH3INITI 1HSI 1T 1M3W313 ICELERE] 1H3KW313
HIMYHD HINHWH H3IAG 17145 L300H L¥3HNY3I7D

"
G%v ERREELS
LELTLY
HOLYT 14N |

il
=

ELL L]
HILIAE
LTy
LERLT DI LELREL
$3HILIME _H_
1371na ¥E |
13H205 3504

e s
a ha — o — 2 =}
AHYH aH¥H % & % & CMW o 0% & G%
1H21 H Li37 2 2 - 2
. B IWH M
[LLIZ NN
HOLYTIOH] 3187L HELIIT13IE NOILDINNA
HELY3IaN| He1LaHNd Rl 2] 11ius 1xv
J1%7d¢ Al 1091 7]
E A HEN k1]
IWLErL 4 40
LEXL- I . [ [nafad]1d &1l
[ e ] oo 1 el ] 1y
THH BN ! z -TA

}

|43

54

o4 | B 1e1d
Dﬂ_uq. . [F9+41}
aloym
a¥H z 38¥Hd 1 2%9Hd IFPHA =u.____.-m NOLYSIaH | zmwwm__m_wu
HELI RS HIWWH N3N0 e CRELLL
HIL 1% H3LIME [ECET ERETEE]
dfH 1t dPH ¥l dYH 41 i 43073
D2 081 M8 21|IFF 4R MAL 11| IF QP ML & [SNI1YH M TYLGL
g CYB OE] MMF L |SYBTOE] Mt L| WD ZZ} MNTE 2%
D C D CYBCEI] MEL P | [WE LI MHETR|IWELIY MHE'F |
13hYd Z06NF 108Nk QR EnkF 1300M
oY LNQD m Z N._ﬂ_ _ _aq

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 49 CE245.doc



¥OaI890 N33 E1E-c-%91

LS R |

asny
0'0 LY $E¥d) "031N0CHd NI3B §¥H J8N¥d 3

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165 002 312D

4U603W*32

MODEL

13
: S3TNH SHIHIM_06IE I | HL
2 Rt N PO 5,0 e e
40439 d3w0d LIINHOIE 1] WNWIHIW SHILYd 2.6L 40 3TBYD TIUNLIVANHYN H3Ldw 1531 530 NOILYINSH| JH1 QIZE¥d S¥H LONOOHA S1HL
ADFZ HIONY] Hilh G3LD3NHOD 39 LSTW 3BHYY T1HL :3100 35%T1d H0LO345N1 ROI L7117 ISA]
LH3W3 13 HEZ M00ZZ  MpdET MaE ATORI
ALY TdfH LHa1 INIM3T3 IH3IW3T3  LHIW3T3  LNIW313
IFEEY HIke H¥S N3AD TT71Ee [EooE  1¥3ANYITS
I3iz0e |134sas s s
o h - - L
L T G% s > ] 3 OWV CWr
LHlH 3 = 2 z s
ey an |
m M MM ErH
O
=
P
379¥1 ¥0133138 HElLl3HNd oc
2 | bl | LEDHIIY A
rﬁmw mwwwﬁmm 3 I A B 2 N IR IR W
I S I A I S R RS
EESES EHEEEF 39|
r] = e e A T R
£H ¢ f 4381
[ 1al4d]cd]|ri [ra |24 ] 4] IR Laund
ﬁw ﬁm Id|2d Ed bkd|&d Bd £d Qd
_M. _H o1 | B _— HILIME ol
IFYHA EEL L] uw._.wwﬂh_“m E
3 e ijNH o—{—
HOLIWE
SIHDLING
137Lne d i ®
134208 _H_ BOLE3 AN | 1 (Q3lLld
¥E| LELH L¥l8/1 | __w%__w.f
EELE] H3n0 21 HeE12373
&ﬁ. (Y2 0E) M L = 2¥
o Q o [¥97°B1) ML F = |9
Y 1Y gy MAL°21 = ONILvd MM I¥LOL

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

Page 50 CE245.doc




MODEL: 4U604W*32 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165 002 313E

L
i i b
L ;nuu o= [}
o J— .. D) EgE g |z
s > et L T
P M— a m =45 =y g
Ao = oo S
= =
" I T == =
=
=5 ] b= R
™ — —O " “UESS o2
= . O—o o E e
: Ll yu| ™
L Lo by |y
o= z = = Ber|
it r == (Mo =S| pa
= W 1= —a ":c-éu; |
L 3 IJ( 1 s x5 DU 5]
i T I b ™
lj_n lE Meg02 L]
3
-] L
= et
L = =
=
& 0= CEW g ': S
= . | M g = = == Z
—_— E = [
g% 2 8 =
' B =
i LLEEY W= w
5 U=
- L= m
3 [aAWT} =
- = f= =
—i & -3 o= v
=F w ]= La LI E
w2 4 i ] L= =
Sa = s o
= F me o
it mE
— = I.g naszl M2
2
w o el
F = = = “
w
: 2 & 2| =
_ o = L
B = = il s 2
EEL ] I - b =
== . T L I pry o L - L}
= — = = = =
oa wi g = [y
& . o =
= Lg Bas0z i ¥ e
2 = &
| uu'.:;
L =
—_ =
= G = ?(\Lg 7 EIZS | .
— o
o—=o ™ * = =i}
o~ 0_ Ex oo o e
LiLied ECp]
<t £ 255
EEH L =
— = — &2
T G ® - VIQ— =P gﬂr_jf
O—= L Wi oz
= = N =
[~] = o= (==
=5 L = L -3 =
o3 =4 = £aidg
— St & o - ==
s 1= [
= = . 'Ej“‘ it
- N u"‘;g
=] - b | == o=n
2 g qa=E Eoa%
= z 2 aed?
m I 2dBZ
= = frac eem
E*S S =% o =
— i k] S—m=
= F-Cr [
a = | e
(4] = I—; o ERCT
ax =
- Ba= = O EV et w| e e
= = 1 =i
-t ]
: gl i L P W
Y =
=T ] E I EER R | | wgm
o o - £ B u = a=iE
— L == =
= = [ = gul 2RI
— == = | o | erwea
= e I . ] Lo P oo
a —m o S [ Bl o w i -
£l :I AR A A Bpo=u—=
e HEEEREEE b — —|EEE
= =X I PR e e e e 258 [glpu ==
e L o [ —[ v [ | [ e[ e e | 2 E% EEE ;HHEI_
- - = 4 Lig— -
= - B2 12 E|E i|:|j_1 o™ J|EL=g
| = ) H = I T = ] e 2=t
o non o= b HENERE S ERAE Elwr2™E
'e_cgg: | || 2 F L RN 'I; = L
= —a [Tl amP 2 2=k H =2l 2 Z|Eea=S
E =T woz HEEHSAEEREE -
.= | |

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The
manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for
any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 51 CE245.doc



HOET9I0 H233

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165 002 314D

SEETETIIC1 3sMeTE
O3IHIHYI 30 1SNW J9MWH SIHL BN INHWA SN DHIHIM OJ0E STH/EYRIMIGTG LY S5¥d) 'dIDNO0HA K338 EYH IOHYH JHL
Linn 212 LAt a138e5 11avbona 31°0T TRolTagaecaut Ls ko a1 onTqvan areieihdh bt o
IHGA38 HIMDd 1IIHHODE 1D WNKMIH W SN 1% 254 40 371992 ‘IENLIVINKYM BIL4¥ L1531 3I0AWLSI53d WOILWIIEH| 3HL 0386w SWH Lanaodd FIAL
AFE HIDNY HLIA d3133NNOD 38 LSNH JAKVH S1H1 310W 35¥37d #UI03dEA1 NDILVTIFIEAI
E.”.__.F_.d_.__._:._oz = .:Fa____o%._u WEZ ME winzz  mapzz nooE mnog
LA HINGHG IH8TT WY1 INIHIT3 LNIWI]3  LHIM3T3 ANINIT3
4INL Y Hime NIMe  NYd H3sG 77148 15048 1¥3IHNYITI

Lining 137Lng
LIN308 134308
ahvH QHYH
1H3IH 1437

£ &)

4U605W*32

MODEL

H EH1
|

Al
L3

SIHIL IME _H_

11¥7dH AL¥7drH 31¥74/H
ue ¥ _ Hd 1431 _ lyd 1437

J7BYL HILJ313E HI LN

u
9= . i o |[FP]az B
Cm 5 = oy
£ " = LEL R
o) 2 g4 .
CER
L 91
HoLY 1aH]
E.ﬁ@
1
H AW H L1l H Chi-hl

[ i S

unid
IEYHd ¥ 3JE¥H4 1 31%Hd ABYHd
HaL 14 HILINE HaL | hg
dfH b d/H H1 dfH 47

B3 EESEE 1GaHA30
1 b = A EA TTIHE HYd
ﬁ&nﬁw#mﬁ»ﬁmﬂ A== Tme 12w
EAEIES F I S 3uvE
.ﬁm|; u u u M P B3 F i i i T R R P T
] 1K
| L1 |R4]4d]#d|1d|3d |I 0 W3 LIHNS
H 14)2d €d ¥d|5d 6d td fd
|
HILINE Hallms ol
skt RIS o w Fa
e L7184l Hll su“mmu.ﬁ
H3Ad T HOH1313
tY0TOEY MIZTL = 2%
0 (e 811 Ma'v - |¥
9 Y (W "BF) MA48° 11 = DNILYY Wd I¥LCL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.
IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The
manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 52 CE245.doc




=
3
O -
A3
o8
- O
m5
o®
mo
&)
AN
o™
x
=
[{e]
o
[{e]
]
<

MODEL

§0EIY90 M23 S1€-2-591 111 3emerD
GIHLY¥T 38 LENW IOMYH SIHL TONIH4YM $3T0Y SHIHIA 00E SPN/SYRIMIG S IV GSWd) "O3IN09Hd WA SWH J8NWH THL
110378 T USibos it e S Ll o anlifT AL Bl
_._._._Z_—__.D_ﬂ_M—,“__._UIm Zm_m-ﬂu._u._.ﬂﬂm ﬂ.m—lwwm_u_““—a n_%m__.._mrmw_ﬁm_a_ﬂu_ HL JUNLOYINHY HILAY 1531 JFANYWISIEIM NOILYINEM] IHL d3ISS¥d E¥H LONAAAEd S1HL
AOFZ2 dIODMNY( 310N 38Y31d HOLI3dEH 1 HOILY¥TTLEAI
IV ik #92  ME1  MODZZ_ MOREE MPIR apag)
SH [LHNDK & o Lian3 1917 P4 LNGWIT3 w373 LNEN313 N33
11¥7deH danyed HIat HIAG H¥4 H3Ae 17189 1B0DA LWIHNWITD
1L47d/H ALYTd/H 31¥7d/H
AL¥TdAH 4 L1H dH 1437 N 184 1437
1371ng | 137ne 144 LM
L1424t | L3xxar i ¢ Iy 3 3 £ £
AHYH THFH E. 5 — 2
LHB 1Y 1437 -3 =T ] o
cx 2 & = -
e ol a2 El ag HOLYD 1aH |
2o
oz al Bz a1 3781 HOLS3I T3S HOILIHNA
] sl [ D[] TTIHD IXEM
& ¥ B =i 11 HB
A > > [:] 171 4B HYd
zwﬁu_m:_ ./ ] EERED LegHd3a
® == =] |=[* | 1van 3sv8
EEE EEED FELT]
| 2 3 = (S @ | O30Hed HYd
B H 0w H 0wt H e aunt I I et A W e
1] 440
Hm .ﬁw H H Id| €d €d ¥4| §d| 9d id Bd [ [t [Ba]5df*d ool |Zdf 14 Hal1annd
W W W w I I
_H _H g 191841 '
Leld il B S I RLUE) e R N3AD JaLigs [1]
. BTNk o
IxeHd IFH z agrHd| |1 38VHd Ig¥Hd L Rel Ladnd
R ©
L4208 47N 4k diH ¥H R we HaLIns HELYA 1N | (qaLLld
wE | N3AD EEELLE
8N4 ¥I012
QLT3
ﬁ [¥0 0EY MAFEL = 2V
o o (0] (W2 613 a9 F = ¥
13N . _
TQHLNO (Y2 BF] MAB || =

I N ¥ 1Y

BH LYY MY IVLOL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 53 CE245.doc



MODEL: 4U608W*32 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165 002 316E

L,
25
= F o
—
— o= g = E:
wa == s @©
L _;g; o —
ety =T Ro = Lo =L
= Ll | WO
85C - 0 o mT| S
R o= p i -t .= =
= (=1 =5 o
BT = L= LY
- = [ = Lt
= aTgo i
oy = El=1 Oz
vz 2 o @
= |> = a Ll a2
™ D o m
L 1
] w = =
[ 3 i < S| o
[P S5 1
B fam] 3
§ = o P
E T= o =
LI J—
ez = =
=x o
e F e
= = -
] ] - [=]
5] o — L
= - 1HA17 1GH B = ;E x
o 2 ] = S =
85 W = a= O
= - e = nbOa1 wo o
[ - F Ll - ==
W [¥) L
e z2 ] |, |22 8
= =19 =
- - =2 =
= o H & & - e a= =
= ™ o E=_ — o
w 5 ITT TR P T-U B i ~am vwo o=
i W13 |2 =2 -
o =1 [ 1:1'h ] ot m B 7]
o [ LI =
I e w fad L =
y b= E“ - '-EE AnsL L] ;nm =
B e ] ae = 2w
=i i = = @5‘:; [ = -
= I._.|.= = £ a L L T
S & = = — ™ o L
[ —= = 1HBIT LaH Wi = .
] 144 1431 W =Y o
- =
m =
w O " o =
-
5 =
- a
= 0 £ o8 =
o o = = [
c:; e — =
oy i 5= Swo
D—. 0w = =
=L ] - : e
= w el L1
F e =
_ =)
o0 —= N a3
e [ = (W11 —tvr}
LW = . HEoo
i oras LU
= - i 53 S
o = =IO =
=5 T w—% w5 |- 3=gm}o] .2
fri] Oo—= | =
gE ® mog mg;m
= " Ligaii—
= — 1 TEzw
- o i y o e
ey =3 il
&= == -
— ol c,z?_ ;ga Lo
<=L 0 [ty
[} ~
U;; 2'5; §§2§
- —F _ , w ==Ll
L A { i agﬂ "EEE
— £ - - =
kN [ wio-
= o —a" ' | G== Tala
& }:U O=
o = gL-- —
= = = ™
. ) [— Tox O |5 o
— - e i o 58 w [EDEE
) -
=
" - —F o ] [eit=PS
oh - = = i Eggg
o e & = 4 I A e A Jug  |a|a=Ea
L =1 1 | o} —-= o o= d
= e & e L [
ey
= wo 5%. B HE Z & G| 2Ee=
— mo [P o[t | \FeET L
L 21 G = Z(yezua
o - ok Y I A 5 5 2 A L= |Z|ZZ2
) I Bk o Beo =T
=x o u gE= Elow o x
= 3 I 4 3 A 3 8 S ] ] m "= HlEaa"=
— w7 b Ll E= 1Y b=
e D i—| o o 1 1 50 0 0 0 tzj =|g=nn-
i~ 1] z = e s = O A=W
— = [T = g“ 2 3 2= L= =| =gmw
< nn B P B S |fsi| =S ET - P
o - (=2 o] = Einoh = | ==
— — e — ol = A EEHE —i|:/|j)—¢ Li— =Z|——m—a
[E YIS . ) == = [ - S
O So HeHREHEREE 3

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The
manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for
any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 54 CE245.doc




MODEL: 4U609W*32 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165 002 317C

“L
e Pr]
8 | &
L
™
ey = w, | o
- | ! - I = =
— - -+ .= =
— 0—= 0 o = o= ¥
& = Toer g w
o T *n Lu
L e e
=— I — |
T O—= bl wa —
e = —— —
B oo m
& el =
o = (A==} = LAJI:E 1
w0 = [ = ™
T = = ATo> a Sw
— W = Ll ar.rj !
w5 £ | pd Sa| g
H o
i |1'"| 4 = i -
! ]
= i}
=y o
S Fx
3
= & =
§ - LHRIT LeH h:;E
2 a1 1 T
= = = o
TG x > = Z= T
TE d __— =5 F
x T o g ox I
=] =3 WS w
o L IE_. '—:
§ 2 A o Lz w
5 T TR TR et u =
o 2 aa Zn =
[err o= W
TE B =1 o o yanz| 8z =
=x N — - =
M E P WE w
I e m™= 9
1 = [ = &
- F & & -5 ;‘lr) o
H - " UL TR INT: "R i =
L~ ~ (%]
E dd 1437 1 = —
£ B 1l w T
= L.JD [
| B s = T
_ = —r — = .-
(= | 114 =
gd &ﬁ ] i" = i) -, 8
= T w = = I Em =
=L 53 = = @aa ol = =
S L= = == ] o« w =
AT B r —_ - (] [==
= o - = =
- LH®17 LW [ == =
& 14 1437 T -
PRI
= a 3
O u
ol =T
o [T ]
e T )
= £33
— = =
- D [=] -cﬁ-:m
== Fam=
= = -
gd o—= vz B3EE
[ =y [ - T
2 = =
2 - e ]
= mw
Ln_ = - % ggm gt
o—= = R
= 2, = 855
2
~ 5. | R L=< . brie
T ax=F =
= ook * i Jus Pt
Li— & i s
e =_lm Frjert o= m
S i —ea
= iy . ST
. o=
— = | % e
O i man
- e e
o gug EE
I ET T 112 Fefrips =
L —
o Jmzme J o 15 [Se%h
E L M )‘fs o |-g gk
= o = I S T =(8=<8
" . |y i
= e | bl =
= w o —x
i e o 1T = - I
o - = = | it
= 3 = E %E-D - :EE‘“""
u == Sxa
= e < & |o=ED L z T = T 1 ==3 =| g
= ge= o [ N = e
== |52 z “ S
= ag —
x ('S
= o el j :I.JE-RI.J
=T [ e
= — o=z 2
oL
E L T Zl—moro

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The
manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for
any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 55 CE245.doc




